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g!é!%%ﬁ VICTOR POULON

Aldussi,

Arnaud,

Arranbide,

Audrain,

Audrain,

August,

Auguste,

Bacas,

Barthe,

Bennet,

Bernard,

Bernard,

Bernard,

Betat,

APRIL 9TH. 0

JULY 315T., 1838.

i»

Dr. Philip
from Francois Brunet
Sale of Land

Mrs, JOBO
to Ach. & levy
Lease

Pedro
& Antoine Delpench
Settlement of sccount

Narcisge
from Jos. Gregoire
Sale of Land

Narclisse
from Jean Mazilly
Sale of Land

And Francots
Pamily Meeting

Francois
to Louis Dupre
Sale of Land

[

Drausin V,

DATES

June 25th., 1838
June 1lth., 1838
June 29th;, 1838
May 28th., 1838

June 26th., 1838

April 28th., 1838

May 26th., 1838

from Marie T. Villaneurve

Mortgage

Laurent
from C. 5. de Valletti
Mortgage

Seneca
to George Guth
Sale of Slaves

Denis
froan Jean Foucher
Sale of Land

Louis
from antoine F. Peroy
Mortgage

Louis .
from Joseph P. Percy
Mortgage

Achille
from Auguste Marquase
Sale of Land

July 26th., 1838

May 16th., 1838

July 2nd,, 1838

May 18th., 1838

April 1lth., 1838

April 1llth., 1838

April 2lst., 1838

ACT NOS.

117

98

125

76

118

69

154

56

127

59



Biguaisse,

Blanc,

Blanchard,

Blanchard,

_Bogereau,

Boguille,

Boree,

Borie,

Bousigues,

Br ingiler,

Bringier,

Brunet,

Calderon,

Casas,

Casaon,

Cassou,

B, CONTINUED DATRS

Millien

to Loulse Leon
Sale of Land April 12+«h., 1838
Elisabeth

to Marie T. Villaneuve
Sale of Slave July 26th., 1838
Louis B,

to Louis Feraud
Sale of Land May 28th., 1838
Louis B.

to Widow Antoine Goyffon
Sale of Land May 28th., 1838
Jo saph

to Mrs,., Jean P, de Lussan
Sale of Slave June lst., 1838
Francols

to £, Cassard
Sale of Slave July 3rd., 1838
Francois, children of
Family Meeting July 12th., 1838
Aimee

from J. W. Zacharie
Sale of Land April 9th., 1838
M., & Jo.

to Widow J. Bousigues
Procuration May 12th., 1838
Louis

to Michel Bringier
Sale of Land April 20th., 1838
Louis

to Thomas J., Spear
Sale of Land May 22pnd., 1838
Francols

to Dr. Philip Albiseil

Sale of Land June 25t%h., 1838

c

Bennigne
Inventory June lé6th., 1838
Joseph

to antoine Delpeuch
Sale of Slave July 12th., 1838
Jacques, Symdic of
to Louls Lecesne
Sale of Land July 23rd,, 1838
J. & A, Nadaud

to Parish Court

Bond April 27th., 1838

ACT NOS.

10

163

71

72

86

129

136

52

16

66

117

106

134

145

33



Casseu,

Catoire,

Chalupt,

Chauchoy,

Chauchon,

Colsson,

Cononge,

Coubreur,

Cougot,

Courcelle,

Courcelle,

Courcelle,

Courcelle,

Crouoh,

De Gruy,

Delpeuch,

Delpeuch,

C. CONTINUED

Jacques
to Syndic of Creditors
Release of Mortgage

Antoine
from Prancois Gontalss
Sale of Land

Isadore
Inventory

Louis
Batification

Louis
Bevocation & Proc.

Pierre R.
to Joseph lLaurent
Sale of Land

Louis
to Antoine Francois
Sale of Hestaurant

Sanite
from Hilaire Faya
Sale of Land

Marc, F.

Partial Release of Morigage

Achille~-Heirs of
to Krs. Henry Conn,
Sale of Land

A ] B [ ]
to Manon Montreuil
Exchange

A,, Heirs of
to Mrs. James Hoache
Sale of Land

Mrs. Achille
to Heirs
Release of Mortgage

V. & S, Gates
to J. Bogerean
Sale of Slave

2

Mrs. F, V,
Deposit of Account

Antoine
to Jos, Cassas
Sale of Slave

Antoins
%o Joa. Cuvillier
Relsase

July 13th., 1838

June 27th., 1838

May 18%h., 1838

June lst., 1838

June lst., 1838

May 17th., 1828

June 9th., 1838

July 21st., 1838

June 22nd., 1838

June lst,, 1838

Nay 10th., 1838

June 1lst., 1838

June 9th., 1838

May 30th., 1838

April 30th., 1838

June 29th., 1838

June 20th., 1838

ACT NOS.

136

120
61
87

88

58

94

142

114

84

47

85

96

79

96

123

124



Delpeush,

Delpeush,

Delpeuch,

Denis,

Desmontils,

de Velletti,

Devron,

Diamonti,

Doliiole,

Dolon,

Doriocourt,

Dupart,

Dupin,

Duperu,

Dupre,

Durel,

D+ CONTINUED

Antoine
to Jean Clouchet
Procuration

Antoine
to Pierre Ponde
Sale of Slave

Antoine

to F, Grandchamps &
F. Lampre
Procuration

Francois, heirs of
t0 Slave
Emancipation

Demahy
to0 J. Cuvillier
Lease

C. S,
to Laurent Barthe
Mortgage

Jo seph
from Angeligque Godique
Sele of Land

Jo seph
to Carlile Pollock
Procuration

J. & F, Boisdore
from Jean J., Montfort
Mortgage

Widow Pilerre
to Adelalde Ferrand
Sale of Land

4, Do

to Widow Antoine Douoccourt

Sale of Land

Martial
to Marceline Foucher
Revunciation

Celeste
Inventory

Numa & Joseph
to Parish Court
Bond

Louis
from Francois Auguste
Sale of Land

J. B., Succ. of
to Adelaide Vivant
Sale of Land

April 12%h., 1838

July 24th., 1838

May Sth., 1838

July llth., 1838

May lst., 1838

May l6th., 1838

July 6th., 1838

April 25th., 1838

June 9th., 1838

July 27th., 1838

July 23rd., 1838

July 19tn., 1838

June 9th., 1838

June 19th., 1838

May 26th., 1838

May 14th., 1838

ACT NOS,

149

46

133

40

56

131

28

95

157

147

140

97

109

69

54



Emarad,

Esnard,

Fauguet,

!Iya;
Peraud,
Perrand,
Ferrand,
Ferrand,
Ferrand,

Perrand,

Fonteneau,

Formento,

Fouche,

Poucher,

Foucher,

French,

Simeon

to Symdic of Creditors
Helease of Mortgage

Simeon
to C. Debergue
Sale of Slave

Jean
Inventory

Hilaire

to Sanite Coubreur

Sale of Land

Louis

from Louis B. Blanchard

Sale of Land

Adelalide

from Widow Pierre Dolon

Sale of Land

Adelaide

to Erasine Legoaster

Mortgage
Adelaide

to Oscar Hobelot
Saleof Slave

Celestin

from Demba Loumage

Sale of Land

Louis Jr,

to Gilbert Leonard

Sales of Land

l¥rs, Jean B,
to Antoine Toca

Helease of Mortgage

Felix

to Theophile V, Degruy

Sale of Slave

Nelson

Meeting of Creditors

Jean
to Denis Bermard
Sale of Land

Marceline
to Michel Seligny
Sale of Property

Angelica
from Jonn Myers
Sale of Land

L]

I

DATRS

April 20%th.,1838

July 30th., 1838

May l4th., 1838

July 21st., 1838

May 28th., 1838

July 27th., 1838

April 21st., 1838

May 22nd., 1838

May 30th., 1838

July 26th., 1838

April 19th., 1838

July 21st., 1838

July 28th., 1838

May 18th., 1838

July 19th., 1838

June 22nd., 1838

ACT NOS.

17

161

53

142

71

157

19

63

80

152

15

143

160

59

141

113



ﬁdtliauuu,

Generelly,

Gildemeester,
Gildemeester,

Giraudeau,

Glapion,
Gobers,
Godigue,
Gonsales,
Goule,
Grandchamp;
Greffin,
Gregoire,
Gregoire,
Gueanard,
Guichard,

Guillaume,

e

Toussaint
%0 Pierre Caszelar
Sale of Slave

Fleury
Registration

J. P. & Co.,

to Hugo C. Gildemeesterx

Release of Mortgage

Hugo C.
to J. B, Gildemeester
Bond

Jacques
Meetinz of Creditors

Christopher
to Fierre Marioux
Sale of Property

Hose
to Vincent Laloire
Sale of Slave

Angeli que
to Jos. Devron

Sale of Land

Francols
to antoine Catoire
Sale of Land

Jean
to Widow L. Maupassant
sale of Land

Francois
to Widow Fhilip Seires
Acquittance

ntienne
from Fifi Poupono
Sale of Land

JoS.
to Narcisse Audran
Sale of Land

Jos,.
and Nafcisse audrain
Hatification

Charleos & William
to Parish Court
Bond

Martin
to Heirs
Delivery of legacy

Toussaint
%0 Sabastien Brulard
Sale of Slave

July 31st,.,, 1838

June llth., 1838

June 15th., 1838

April llth., 1838

April 23rd., 1838

June 8th., 1838

July 23rd., 1838

July 6th., 1838

June 27th., 1838

April 23%rd., 1838

May 31st., 1838

June 15th., 1838

way 28th,, 1838

June 1lth., 1838

April 17th., 1838

May 22nd., 1838

July 28ta,, 1838

ACT NOS.

163

102

104

92

146

131

120

<5

82

103

76

100

12

65

159



' Guillsume,
Guillaume,
Guillaume,

Guillaumse,

Hebrard,

Henry,

Jonau,
Jonau,
Jonau,

Jusselin,

Laborde,
Laloire,
Lange,

Laurant,

Laveau,

G. CONTINUED

Toussaint
$o Laurence Jones
Sale of Slave

Toussaint
to Jeanne Monette
Sale of Slave

Toussaint

to Jules Nossy
Sale of Slave
Toussaint

to Paul Sougeron
Sale of Slave

B

He

from Thomas Soublet-Syndic

Sale of Land

Blie N.,=-Children of
Family Meet ing

g

Antoine
to Auguste Metoyer
Sale of Slave

Antoine
to auguste lLietoyer
Sale of Slave

Jean
to antoine Jonau
Hecognition

antoine
to Stephen Fesson
Sale of Land

L

Barnard
to FP.Tivollier & J. Fkolo
Sale of Land

Vincent
to Jean Cavelier
sale of clave

Plorrise
to u. Viosca & J. Ferrer
Sale of Slave

Joseph
from Pierre i. Colsson
Sale of Land

Marie
to Louis Ferrand, Jr,.
Procuration

DATES

July 26th., 1838

July 28th,, 1838

July 3lst., 1838

July 26th., 1838

of
April 9th., 1838

June 26th., 1838

April 30th., 1838

april 30th., 1838

April 2lst,., 1838

Nay 28th., 1838

July 5th., 1838

June 28th., 1838

May 7th., 1838

May 17th., 1838

July 3rd., 1838

ACT NO3,

156

168

162

156

119

37

23

73

130

122

43

&8

128



tavigne,
Leaumont,
Lecesne,
Lefedvre,
Lefebvre,
Lefebvre,
Legoaster,
Legoaster,
Legras,
Leon,
ILeonard,
Leviste,

Longis,

Macarty,

Macarty,

f i

L. CONTINUED DATES

Theodule & Leon
from A, Perrault-Syndic of
Sale of Land April Z21st,, 1838

Henry
to Francois Fierre
Release of Mportgage April 21st., 1838

Louis
from Jacques Casson,Syndic of
Sale of Land July 23rd., 1838

Modeste
to Francois Desgrais
Sale of Slave April 2b5th., 1838

Modeste, heirs of
to Widow Clemente Garcia
Sale of Slave May 30th., 1838

Modeste
to Jean Sauveau
Sale of Slave April 25th., 1838

Erasme
to J, Dupin & H. Pedesclaux
Release of Mortgage May 7th., 183

Erasme
from Adelaide Ferrand -
Morigage April 21st., 1838

Michel
to Widow Plerre Heno
Procuration ' May 28t.L., 1838

Louise
from Millien Beguaisse
Sale of Land April 12th., 1838

Gilbert
from Louis Perrand, Jr.
Sale of Land July 26th., 1838

Hypolite

to Philip Marsoudet

Sale of Slave April 9th., 1838
Paul

to Pierre Puissan
Procuration June 16th.,, 1838

M

Armand & Gustave

to Slave April 9th., 1638
Bugens

to Marguerite Jadouin

Helease June llth., 183

And Langsdorff
Meeting of Creditors June 18th,., 1838

J. & J. katerre
to Parish Court
Bond June 26th.,, 1838

ACT NO3.

2l

18

145

26

8l

27

42

19

75

10

152

107

101

108

115



| Msllard,

Manuel,
Marigny,
Narigny,
Marigny,
Marioux,
Marquete,
Marquese,
Hagpassant,
. Mazilly,
Mc Donogh,
Monford,
Montfort,

Montfort,

Myers,

Orleans,

M., CONTINUED

Louis & Co.
Meesting of Creditors

Jacob
to Jules Lacase
Sale of Movables

Mrs, Mandeville
%o Marianne Boisclair
Sals of Slave

Bernard
to Louis Canonge
Lease

Bernard

from Nelson Pavageau, Syndic

Sale of Land

Pierre
from Chri stopher Glapion
Sale of Property

Auguste
to Achille Betat
Sale of Land

Auguste
to Roch Pedarre
Sale of Land

Widow H.
from Jean Goule
Sale of Land

Jean
to Narcisse Audrain
Sale of Land

John

from 4. Perrault-Syndic of

Sale of Land
Jean J,.

to Jos. Dolliole
Pfrocuration

Jean J,.

%o J., Dolliole & F.Boisdore

Mortgage

Jean J.
Registration

John
to Angelica French
Sale of Land

o

Navigation Co.

to United States Government

Donation

DATES

May 26th., 1838

May 9th., 1838

April 10th., 1838

June Btn., 1838

of

July 23rd., 1838

June 8th,, 1838

April 21st,, 1838

July 17th., 1838

April 23rd., 1838

June 26th., 1838

July 25th., 1838

June 15th., 1838

June 9th., 1838

June 27th., 1838

June 22né., 1838

April 26th., 1838

ACT NOS.

70

93

144

92

138

25

118

150

105

95

121

113

29



Pavageau,
Pava jeau,
Pavajeau,
Padarre,
Percy,
Peroy,
Perrault,
Perrault,
Perrault,
Perrault,
Persil,
Pesson,

Picotte,

Pigneguy,

Polleck,

Pontohartrain,

?

Nelson, Syndic of
to Bernard Marigny
Sale of Land

Nelson, Syndic of
to John Mc Donogh
Sale of Slave

Nelson, Syndic of
to A, Perrault
Release of Mortgage

Nelson, Syndic of
to T. Seghers
Sale of Lanmd

Roch
from Auguste Marquese
Sale of Land

Antoine F.
to Louis Bernard
Mortgage

Joseph P,
to Louis Bernard
Mortgage

4,, Syndic of

to Theodule & lLeon Lavigne

Sale of Land

A.,, Syndic of
to John Mc Donogh
Sale of Land

A., Syndic of
%0 Nelson Pavajeau
Helease of Mortgage

A,, Syndic of
to Lucien Soulise
Sale of Land

Charles
to Jean Amelot
Procuration

Stephen
from Antoine Jusselin
Sale of Land

Simon
Release of Mortgage

Louis
to John Lesparre
Sale of Slave

C. & Wife
to ¥, Pollock
Donation

B' R. COO
to United States
Donation

DATES

July 23rd., 1838

July 25th., 1838

May 12th., 1838

May 22nd,, 1838

July 17th., 1838

April 1llth., 1838

April 1lth., 1838

April 21st,, 1838

July 25th., 1838

May 12th,, 1838

April 21st., 1838

June l:t., 1838

May 28th., 1838

July 23rd., 183

May 31st., 1838

June 25th., 1838

May 19th., 1838

ACT NoOs,

144

151

50

64

138

2l

150

49

22

89

73

148

83

116

62

10



Poupono,

Pui ssan,

Roache,

Roumage,

Rousseau,

Roux,

Rui saan,

Sabatier,

Sarlandis,

Saulet,

Saulet,

Seghers,

Se jour,

Seligny,

Serin,

P, CONTINUED DATES

1 5841

to Etienne Greffin
Sale of Land June 15th., 1838
Benry

Inventory May 11th., 1838

Y

Mrs, James

from 4. Courcelle~Heirs of
Sale of Land June l1lst., 1838
Demba

to Celestin Ferrand
Sale of Land May 30th., 1838
Nicolas

lMeeting of Creditors May 28¢tn., 1838
Jean L.

to Jean Soulet
Procuration May 9%h., 1838
Plerre R.

to Louls Foucher

Release of Mprtgage June 2lst., 1838

S

Francols
Inventory May lst., 1838
Jean

to His Wife
Procuration June lst., 1838
Francois

to Canal Bank
Partial Helease June 20th., 1838
Francois

to Louis Foucher
Release of Mortgage May 26th., 1836
T.

from Nelson Pavajean, Syndic of

Sale of Land May 2z<nd., 1838

Louis

to Charles Durand
Sule of Slave July 2nd., 1838
Michel

from Marceline PFoucher
Sale of Property July 19th,, 1838
Henry

to Celestin Audra

Transfer of lease Jupe llth., 16838

AC?T NOS,

103

85

80

74

45

112

99

90

111

68

64

126

141

99

11



ﬁmion.

Spublet,

Soublet,

Soulie,

Soulie,

Spear,

Talabot,

Talabot,

Talabot,

Talabot,

Palhand,

Thomas,

Tinchant,

Tivillier,

Tivollier,

Toca,

S+ CONTINURD

Jo Jo
Meeting of Creditors

Thomas, Syndic of
t0 " Hibl'ard
Sale of Land

T., Syndic of
to Mrs. Plerre Vidal
Sale of Land

Boernard & Albin
to Succ, of J. B, Durel
Acquittance

Lucien
from A, Perrault,Syndic of
Sale of Land

Thomas J,
from Louis Bringier
Sale of Land

|

J. C.
to Laurent Cordier
Sales of Slave

J. Co.
to John Duggan
Sale of Slave

Jacques
to Francois Grandchamps
Sale of Slave

Jacques C.
to J. Polo & P, Tivollier
Sale of Slave

Pierre N,
Maeting of Creditors

Francis
to Louis Bermard
Sale of Slave

Jacques
to Adelaide PFerrand
Sale of Slave

P, & J. Polo
from Bernard Laborde
Sale of Land

‘Pierre

And Jean FPolo
Partnership

Antoine
to rhilip Tooca
Mortgage

DATES

4pril 30th., 1838

April 9th., 1838

May 16th., 1838

May 18th., 1838

April 21st., 1838

May 22nd., 1838

May 29th., 1838

May 29th., 1838

May 23rd., 1838

June 4th., 1838

June 20th., 1838

May l2th., 1838

April 27th., 1838

July Sth., 1838

July 7th., 1838

April lath., 1838

ACT NOS,

b7

60

22

66

78

77

57

9l

110

51

32

130

132

11

12



A
e

To0a,

Toussaint,
Toussaint,

Toussaing,

foyffon,

Train,

Victor,
Vidal,
Vidal,
Villaneuve,

Vivant,

York,

Zacharie,

f. CONTINURD

Fhilippe,Attorney of
dcceptance of Mortgage

Julie
to Louis Perrand, Jr.
Procuration

Julia
to Heirs
Delivery of Legacy

Minors
Family Meeting

Widow Antoine
from Louis B, Blanchard
Sale of Land

Henry
Meeting of Creditors

y

Zenon, heirs of
to Slave
Emancipation

Pierre
to H, Puissan & P. Songes
henunciation

Mrs, Plerre
from T. Soublet-Syndic of
Sale of Land

Marie T.
to Drausin V., Bacas
Mortgage

Adelaide
from J, B. Durel=Succ, of
Sale of Land

I

Ulysse
to Tabby (free negress)
Acquittance

j o

J. W,
to Aimee Borie
Sale of Land

DATES
April 18th., 1838
July 14th,, 1838

July 18th., 1838

April 26th,, 1838

May 28th,, 1838

May 5th., 1838

April 18th., 1838
May l6th., 1638
May l6th., 1838
July 26th., 1838

May l4th., 1838

April 26th., 1838

april 9%h., 1838

13

ACT NOS,

14

137

139

31

72

41

13

55

67

154

54



